¥

REQUEST FOR Re:MBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT
""" OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

{Read Explanation on Ravaras Sids hafore compieting form}

DATE

mr

)

NAME OF DECEDENT (Laa?, Firat, Middle Initiah BRANCH OF SERVICE TO BE FILLED IN BY CLAIMANT
m.. m ’. - “ A INTERMENT EXPENSES
_ . . E {Civilian or Privata Cemeater ) F‘ u!“ A
RANK OR GRADE SERIAL NO. 5 'Z; J. -
cuL. ¥. D N
msen TRANSPORTATION EXPE o Vs
m B. [:l (National or Post Cemelrf_%j ?
ok fa \ I - - 3‘ '
('.‘Ku*
INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM 1:0:1 Wm"" Ly
. ) Sation o~ o
1. This form is NOT to be signed by Funeral Director. . et N ny Q5
: NGB =27

2. Fill in as required and sign four copies.

3. Check Box “A” or Box “B” ahbove, not both.
4.
]

it

Check Box “A” when interment is in a civilian or private cemetery.

Mred fo ﬁme e;rothér ﬁiﬁ‘e
Ba Batl ﬂ" i Suke b

A ]q48

+

o

?mf tb™dirial in a national or post cemetery.

whao U , E

interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in
the cemetery indicated below:

name:Rose 1ill CemeterysCorpus Coristl,Tes

ciTv or counry: Corpus Ctiristd,ilueces County.

Lo

sTaTE: Taxale

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “A” IS CHECKED NG FILL [N THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “B",IS CRECKED .
-
I certify that the sum of $ I24450 was Iece that the sum of § SRS
paid by me {from personal funds in connection with the paid by me ith the
named dece-

dent from: (City, tow
shipped)

s
-

RETURN FOUR COFPIES TO
Fort “orth Quartermaster D:nct

S]GNATU RE OF MM:\NT

Fort Worth 1, Texas

ADDRESS (Str%umb@rm RFD, Ci'i t

'rand Stnte}-—

1506 antelope SteCorpus uhristd Texass

Attention: ACH Divi=ion

RELATIGNSHIP TQ DECEDENT

Motler

REMARKS Ap@ « witness ToO iler !ark,

QMG FORM FREVIDUS EDITIONS OF THIS
FORM ARE DBSOLETE

REV S MAR 48

1236

15—64788-1



PART A

1. When the remains are delivered for interment in a civilian or private cemetery, you are
responsible for- paying all interment expenses. In this connection, you are entitled to the allow-
ance mentioned in paragraph 2 below,

2. An amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the Government toward actual interment expenses
when final interment of the remains is in & private or civilian cemetery. No allowance is authorized
toward interment expenses when interment is in a national or post cemetery:

3. The $75 maximum allowance by the Government toward interment expensee includes but is
not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: Hearse hire from the railroad
station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other place designated by you;
vault; church services; newspaper notices; transportation for friends and relatives to and from
cemetery; and the aservices of a funeral director.

4. Reimbursement by the Government is made only to the person who paid from his personal
funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery, Receipted bills are
not required to accompany thia form. Any expenses over and sbove the $756 maximum must be borne
by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses,

PART B

1, When the remains are delivered to you at Government expense prior to burial in a national
or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary to deliver the remains
from that point to the national or post cemetery grave site. However, you may be entitled to an
allowance for the cost of transporting the remains from your home to the national or post cemetery
grave gite subject tJ the conditions outlined in paragraph 2 below.

2. Reimbursement of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the Government
to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the Government to deliver the
remains direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment. However, the amo wﬂl
may be allowed (the diffcrence between cost of delivery to you and cost of delivery by Q‘doig
ment direct to the national or post cemetery) may not execeed the amount actually éxpendﬁe’))y M /'
to deliver the remains to the cemetery grave sitee WHETHER OR ND:P‘ YOoU  Wirl BE L
GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE 18 DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT 01? THIS REQUEST.
IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLOWANC'E DUE YOU- BY THE
OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT. ;

oy

8. Reimbursement by the Government will

ly to the person who paid from his par- /
t cemetery grave gite, -

P
g
4. No interment expense allowance Az mithor is made ultimately in@-natiomat
or post cemetery, ;
y S X
| L w3
g ¥ ‘_'3’%' m
v XN o) LN

U. §. QOVERMEENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-—54733~1



N, RECEIPT OF REMAINS

NY 0l4 R

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

___TPORT WORTE QUARTERMASTERS DEPOT FORT %O Ti' I'IXAS

ROUTINE

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: EL ROS‘RIO mm m

715 WORTH STAPLES
DAY LETTELER

CORPUS CHRISTI TEXAS
DLP. AFD REPORT
ANY CHARGES

>

REMAINS OF LATE FFC MANUEL N. C 7 BEING SHIP-GD TO YOI} ACCOMPANIED
BY ILITARY LSCORT O¥ TRAI | FBIR MISSBOURI PACIFIC

RATLROAD DUE TO ARRIVE  CORPUS CHRISTI 3TATIO.  PFOUR FIPTEEN PM
RALTLROAD TIVE 6 OCTOBER o REQUZST YOU MAKL ARRAGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAT I

AT STATION UPCK A”'UVAL AND TUHAT YOU I'MEDILTELY PASS THIC INFORMATION OF TO

il iy

. I, PARTRIDIE
L . COLQFEL, TC :
¢ 1.¥, naGR DIVISION

SEP 20 148

LLTHE U ’__H,DE 1GMNED, DO HERE/(yLEDGE RECEIPTTMAINS OF THE ABOVE-MAMED DECEASED
DAY OF ¢

LN T S
Gx/af’.-z@-"f»fm

FEXT OF KIV,

¥
:E

1 1 93 L4—350T3-1 ¥. & SOYERREENT PRIATING OFFICE

\

15 NO




AP o . . ¢ ARR

> Frl kgl
- " DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE ) jx7;
/ 1
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A— :
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1240 03269 2;( ’
MONTH
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
P 1
CUELLAR MANUEL N 38155972 FC oar Twontt| vens
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS |
'HENR|  CHAPELLE EUPEN g{ 8500, 10
L _ cGoe | bt
PLOY . | ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY _ CAUSE OF DEATH
B 9 179 BELG!UM 2
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN _
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
EL ROSARIO FUNERAL HOME ‘ "VIRGINIA NIETO (AUNT)
15 NORTH STAPLES 1506 ANTELOPE
CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS CORPUS CHRIST!, TEXAS
- SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND JDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED )
CUELLAR, MANUEL N (38158972 . PFC 1l OCTCBER 1944 |15 OCTOBER 1947
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON [ ORGANIZATION -7y | REuGION IDENTIFICATION VERTFED BY
] REMAINS USAGFN L c - RALFH W GIRDNER, 2/LT IN#
[XT MARKER e 540 QU  SYT0Gume ad AND TTLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDIMON OF REMAINS  PRACTURED LEFYT TIBIA &

MATTRESS COVER & UNIFORM !‘IHIIA BODI DIIAEEIGULATED. FINAL

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES I

C=5972 FOUND IN O.D. F‘l” , SHIRT & FIELD
JACKET COLLAR.

1,
N_ONE FOUND ‘1":« “’ﬁﬂ
‘fu W d ) |
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET , pZ PP - (4‘)// Y
pate_ 28 OCTOBER 1947 ﬁa-/ JAR H FIBLDS, IDENT, TECH.
CASKET SEALED BY ., | AUBALMER (Signature)

ELIJAH H !'IELDS, IBE.I? Tleﬂo . ) BLIJAH K FIELDS, IDENT. TEGK%
'i' ;g FO8 PHBYISIOIHL

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED “SHIPPING ADDRESS VE}“F@ BY

28 OCT 47 rmcr’i"h Bmm

DATE BY .

InEH'I'. TECH, ..~

) hereby certify that all the foregmng operuhons wefe obhdt?qd an
and that the report above is correct, . o

i Mﬁhed 5& my immediate-supervision
2 &-; Pl -l

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

I Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major d}s{repancfes.

QMC FOR
REV 16 MAR 1194 e . \

| dagl 52




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
1. SHIPPED
ffow  USMC HENRI CHAPELLE, BELGIW  |' ANTWERP PORT. - PIEK 140
KIND QF CONVEYANCE 'I'RUCK. ) NAME OF CONVOYER  SGT DIW D R PIFRGE,
IR . /A/ - RA. 338,
SIGNATURE OF SHI DATE SIGNATURE OFCCEIVER . DATE
. 0-338 ?%?- SNAITE Dad Al b RN 1Y -my 29 [ mg |
STl N RN T N ) SHIPFED '
FROM
ACRC ~NTWERP NELGIUM - AJSAT LAWRENCE VICTQRY
KIND OF CONVEYARCE ;‘}'Z)E‘(S PR : "ﬁ?;é%"ﬂm“c;mﬂﬂl—l-- 15t £T.TC

SIGNATURE OF SHIFRER  *7"" 1 i DATE IvE J DATE
- 5““”% ? 4«'1 ? 6{7?/&”

L E Butler Lt Col Inf Dn”Bde |
3. smppm’/ #

>

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONYSYER
L]

Ve

‘I' |

SR S “Mé"""’ UG 1l 194
42 NEL, % crAUG 1]9 1348

‘5"1913%9&'1 Tﬂﬁm WA N

FROM G ’ M / L4 R FE {u ™ __’: v' - ‘;_ —
L / Lo RN v T-— ar '_- . T L

; T = [E TR A .

KIND OF CONVEYANCE 7//{//)/ : NAMEO OYER | )

s:smxmgmpg MoKINNON @ DATE = SIGNATURE CEIVER  — af 3. oLl Toatel ‘
COLONEL, 7. G\ Ayg), IS SERPON™ ¥ S IS

-
hrd (7 + T LT S W o A
N 5. ¥ebED VR AL S A

FROM 1O b )
h.. T SFE R L
31
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER. ' . DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER © : DATE
S Ny LUy i e
8. SHIPPED
FROM o o _ 70
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER =~ - - : DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEVER ... |patEe
.
A\ =
' 1. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE ' NAME OF CONYOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




D.Y LITTER

1910 AU ;s
6 9
FORT YWORTH QUARTERMASTZR DEPOT, TCNT WORTH, TEXSS L
VIRGINIA NIETO DLP & BEPOFT
1508 AFNTELOPE YO CHCRGES
CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS
T OHAVE FSEMN ADVISED REMAINS OF THY L'TE
PFC, MANUEL ¥. CUBLLAR ARE ENRQUTE TC THE UNITED STATES. OUR RECORDS

INDIC.TE YOU WISH REMAINS DULIVERED TO  EL RNSARIC PUNFRAL HOME

716 NORTH BTAPLES, CORPUS, CHRISTI, TEXITHIN FOTTY EICHT HOURS .FTHR
RECEIPT OF THIS MESSAGE PLE/SE SCNWIRM YOUR ORPIGIN'L INSTRUCTIONS F SURIIT
NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTICNS AND FURNISH YOUR CORPRICT MAILING ADDRESS BY
TELEGE W COLLECT TC COMMANDING CFFICER FORT “OP'H QU 'RTERMISTER DEPOT, FCRT
TORTH 1 TEXAS., REPLY IS NECESS'PY JITHIN THIS PERTCD SINCE IT JTLL MCT BR
POSSTELE TO COMPLY AT GOVEPNMENT EXPEMSE “TTH MY DESTRED CH NGFS 1IN DELIVERY
INSTRUCTIONS RECETVED AFTYR THE EXPIR.TION OF »CRTY EIGHT HOUPS, ™HILE
DELIVERY OF THE REMLINS 'TLL BE !.DE 4S SOOMN AS PRUICTICABLE APTUR RECEIPT
F1CTORS BEYCND CUR CONTROL MAY DHELAY DELIVERY OF REMAINS FOR SEVERAL “HEKS,
HCWEVER A5 SOCY 43 BEMAINS ARE I'ECXIVED HERE /%D TIT IS POSSTBLE TO SCHENILL
THEM wOP DLLIVERY YOUF FUMERAL DIFCCTOR “TLL BE NOTIFIED RY TELEGR'M OF TilL
RCUTING AND SCHEDULED TTME RTINS SILL ARFTVE AT R/ILROSD ST TION, ALSO
HE "ILL BE REOUESTED TO FURNISH YOU THIS INFORM/TICN S0 THAT YOU M.iY COMPLWIE
FUNTR "L ARRANGEMENTS, THIS TYLEGR Y ™ILL BE SENT T LEAST THREE DAYS PRICE
TC ..CTU'L SHIPLENT FROM THIS DISTRIBUTION CUNTSH, PLE SE INSTLUCT FUMER I
DIRECTOR TO CCEPT REM*INS T RAIIROAD ST.TICN UPON ARRIVAL. REMAINS WILL
BE ACCOMPANIED BY MILIT/RY ESCORT, IF YOU DESIRE MILIT/RY HONORS AT FUNER.T
YOU SHOULD ASK ANY ICC'L PATRIOTIC OR VETEFINS "RGNIZATTONS TO M:KE ARR,NGE-
MENTS.  YOUR PROMPT COOPERATION "'ILL GPEATLY AS. T2T THIS OFFICE IN MAKING
FINAL DELIVERY, PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAYE OF DSCEASED IN REPLY TELECK.M.

/ }/r/j SR S

/

1948



SILRVICE

\:‘J ESTE Q&l\T e

DT..'DL:

UNIO ‘q 5

LT ~Cable Might Leree
JOSEPI: L. EG/ M
PRL [DEH’]’

- .T..us 1s a fullrare

Tal§pram or Cable-
unless its de-
characrer is ine

by a suitable
1 above or pre-
: the address.

tume shywn in the dete line on teler

N\ Ship Radicwram -
ime of i ceipl s BTANDATI) TIMI at pamt of deatination

nd e Totte 3 i3 B0 AT\D\RI)II ik sty nt of orig

* FWB':'!BDA?T?
D-:I‘.ZB'l‘i'i 26 DL COLLE:T=CORPUS CHRISTY TEX 23 411P'=-'

" COMMANDING OFFICER:

: =FT WORTH QU/RTERMASTER DEPIT FIVF
'kREVIONS INSTRUCTIONS REGARDINC RE!IAIN OF PFC MANUEL N

‘QUELLAR CONFIRMEDs REMAINS WILL EE ACCEPTED BY EL ROER10
PUNERAL HOME=

.’!_ e

s VIRGINIA NIETO 1506 ANTELOPE ST CORPUS CHRISTI TEX=

/)/ o1, r 4
% 1‘\""}, _) ' _gr
150 6= |

THE COMPANY WILL APTRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITB PATRONA CONOERNING ITH BERVIOE




PR Y d I3 -
A3 BT 4 . <
i i

CEEZCET ST

38156972

SHIPPI“G 'CLSE =
. (Check ONLY' Dlsorewm.aé)

( *l 715 NORTH STAPLES

G’eneral j.ﬁpeara:we : f

"CONSIONED EL, ROSARIO FUNERAL HOME

N caa US_CRRISTI, TEXAS

Cﬁmsme TeRY l:j UNSATISFACTORY |

i } terior) ;. - D P . 0
. F1Lian (Juterior) . o ) N Y A e
105 R —1 MMy - -

f o CASKH - Gensral Appaarance

ym—

(Chack ONLY Dlacrapa.;mes)

c ‘fon OF cn.sxm (chemc one) :
zm ISFMT@'{Y v msmcrtm '

REI-:!;RKS o .

iﬂc" '-""m@ '

'CAP LO”KS {8ealing) -
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D MOR"'LARY OPERATING “ROOM '

j’m"f i'b".q" CF REMATNS

\TTSFASTCRY {7 UNSATISFACTORY.

|
-
-
!
B
i
i
I
}

TES 1o

ST DTSTRPITYON (EepTat)
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* - (Repmpduced FRGLD 28ep47)
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° THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS

MIDWESTERN AREX

1709 WASHINGTON AVENUE
8§T. LOUIS 3, MISSOURI

March 10, 1948

Col., John O, Hyatt, QC
emorial Division

Decertment of the Army
O0ffice of the Quertermaster General {
Washington 25, D.C,

1586 972
S kilitary Cemetery
< Henri~Chapelle, Belczium

Aunt:

Mrs, Virginia Wieto
1506 Antelope St
Gorpus Christi, Texas

iy dear 3ir:

Vur chapter at Corpus “hristi, Texas interviewed Mrs, Hieto on
March 3, 1948, Mrs, Kieto stated she has received ne communication froa the
Quartermaster General and the worker assisted her in completing Form 345
which was mailed the same day on March 3 to your office. -

Sincerely yours,
daarp¢~¢4"<;%Zkﬁé£L

{Mi¥s) Janet Neel
Director, Home Service

Victated 3/9




BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277,

K UEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIN /5

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REFORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: 2’?' _? o (', ([:
A LA dt P

4/,};'4/( /i :
Pfc Manusl N. Cuellar, 38 155 972
Plot B, Row 9, Grave 179, 16 February 1948
United States Military Cemetery
Eenri-Chapslls, Belgium

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—Ths next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ** Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,”’ befare
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER :GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WA% DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided fer this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

3 3 Pl indicat totio to the deceased b faci
I, Mrs, Virginia Nieto (Flesse indicate relutionship ¥ placing an
{PLEASE PRINT CR TYPE NAME OF MEXT OF KIN)

D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 2! YEARS OLD

[ ReLATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (specisy AL and Foster mokher,

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WiTH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT [T IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “*X** in the box opposite the opiien you huve selected.)

D 1. BE INTERRED [N A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 3. BE RETURNED TO

{FOREIGN COUNTR

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

" (LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FIMAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

{LOCATION OF NATIOMAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate If your own religious rervices ol « focation other than the sel d national tery are desived by placing an ''X* in the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SER!AL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If RO corrections are necessary, indicaile
this fact by Inserting the word ' NONE" [n the space below.}

DPz 03267 T

I ./. ..-r'.l s 26 rﬂpR 19“

16—f60d11-1

0aMe rou 315 MILITARY
.\‘7‘ {,DR‘&"




PART | (Continued) “ . ‘ ‘

I on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, er Option Numbar 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cametery, complete one of these sections.

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TG THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET cITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger siation) TELEGRAPH ADL:RESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

E1 Rosario Fundral Home

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN / O COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A.. OR COUNTRY
715 North Staples Corpus Christl| Nueces Texad,
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger atation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
Corpus Christi, Texas. Corpus “Yhristi, Texas 7005

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “PISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” [S:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
. DECEASED
Alvardo Santiago . fousin
+NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE SL&TE %R B%Rggl"‘louﬁr‘%?]:
1506 Antelope Corpus Christi| Nueces BéuAs

- '-‘C

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTLONS (For additional apace wac pogs 4.°)
- D st rasts 3
Wlnian 70 Diard . . 2250, 5 . .

AS EXPLAINED N THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR |[ ARMED FORCES DEAD,

* | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDLVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersignad, DO SaLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the beswa knowl'dgxxhg bilief. ‘

Virginia Nieto 1506 Antelopse

‘_ (SIGNATURE DF NEXT OF KIN) _ TSTREET AND RUMBER)

&)i Virginia Nieto Corpus Christi, Texas,

T {NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) {CITY AND STATE)

LW

br
Subscribed and duly swarn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this Srd day of March

19&8_. at city {or town} of Corpus Yhristi county of Nueces and State (or Territory or
District) of Texasa

i é ; (SIGNATURE OF oécsn AWTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER DATHS)

ELEANOR §. BUCK

— Rty TR aty Ile;?s
iy Commiusion LXpi s bestd sl, ‘2

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2 10—50411-1




ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION’

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

% -
Dem e 5 0\
Yo ! ; L i .
— o W - \I
o4 :
" | — = i
. Lo~ Ly 2 ; '
D oE .
§ i L'—‘ = L)
L 7
o
1
»
PAGE 4 U. §. FOVERMMENT PRINTING OFPICK



DRPAHININT OF THR AZMY
. JICE OF THE QWATEMASTER CGENER.
WASHINGECE 25, D, C.

P21021IX

Wios Janet Neal, Nosw Bervice Director
Hidwestern Area, American Red Cross
1709 Woshington Avesms

Saint Louis 3, Missouri

C oAbt

Dear Mies Ponl:
The Next of Kin of the abow captisned decesned ﬁ

has ram to retwrn & Form 3k5 mmung disponition tnetructions for the
youaine .

It 1is respeetfully requested that the attached OQPE Form 343 de properly
accomplished by the Bext of Kin and legnl documants obtained through assistance
of your represextatiwe if appropriate, be funished this office. In the event
Jou are unable to secure disposition instructions fxom the Next of Kin, it 1s fur-
thar requested that a statemsnt of the action talsn by your repressxtative be fur-
nished this office for use as & basis for final disposition of remmine of the
decedent.

It is recemmended that in contact with the Next of Xin mentioned above, they
first de quaried as to vhethsr or not they law sulmitted the appropriate form, as
1¢ may hawe been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this request,

Sincerely yours,

Imcls. - JORN O, HYATT
T Colomel, QI
m.x Diviaion



Form8%T  NOTICE TO SENDER OF FORWARDING ADDRESS - I
Enited Hitates Post Sffice I
CORPLiS rH'z'STl TEXAS '

In aooordance wzth you.r yedd you a.re notl?gd f-m,\_/
¥you to '_,-, “%..,

i

LT ﬂ ""I-' I )(f p‘ ?}Q

(Key No )

is incorrectly addressed becausa the addyessge has removed VO e
A RIS =
Forwarding postage required . __, I:s;'“ ‘ o

the po%{t:;em n“puledﬁg& to m urd.lng Of return postag,

m pledgeisumtedu ey
Roupes
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QMGMM 263 Cuellar, Manuel N. 1st Ind LWS/ge/205/30k
SN 38 155 972 ,"}a.

¥ ce

o Chi4f of Finance, St, Louis 20, Mo.

JUL 7 1947 /

TO: The Quartermasater Gemeral, Washington 25, D, C.

Avrmy Finance Center records indicate the following recipients of
arrears of pey end death gratulty pay for the ebove decedent:

ARRZARS OF PAY DEATH GRATUITY PAY

Esther E. Cuellar (widow) Same
Route #3, Box 686
Corpus Christi, Texas

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER, AFC:

SZ G

8. H. SMITH
Lt Col, FP
Finance Officer

ARC T-208 18 June 47



f
.

VAR DEPART aNT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERASTER SENERAL
TASETROTON 25, Do C.

In Reply Refer To
QIR 203 1 10 1907
Cireller, Manuel I,

S 38 155 972
SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

TO$ Army Finance “entar, OCF
Correspondence Section
Special Settlement Accounts Division
Pay Settlements Branch
Building 205
5t, Louis 20, Wissouri

o Lo Records on file in this office indicate that urs, ZIgther B, Quellar,
;i-a, Rov+te 3, Box 686, Elgin Street, Corpus Christi,

is the legal next of kin of:

MR Cuellar, Manuel N.
LI Private Firat Class
STRTAL MO g 1655 972

5., Tt is requested that this office be furnished the latest
address and relationship of the lsgal next of kin, anéd any mther
ralatives of the deceased veteran mantionad above.

3. Tn case the next of kin is nct as indicatsqd above, request
copies of such documentary aviderver as may lave boon submitted to your
office to establish this rolati-nshi

FOR THR SUARTERMAST =i ©




. Pfo. Mammael N. Cwelier, 38 153 972 - '
Plet B, Rov 9, Greve 179, | Ll 15 May IMT
United States Military Cemetery '

Henri-Chapelle, Belgim

Mrs, Esther E. Cuallar

2850 Xlgin
Corpus Christi, Texas

Dear Mrs. Cusllar

Reference 1o made to the "Letter of Inquiry - Dispesision of Re-
mains” seat to you about 45 days age, requesting you to camplste and
mail the "Request for Disposition of Remains® form. '

Smoemnphhasbmnmtwd,mmminnwmuwpd
wmmsomdrmmmearnonpossimmmmu
amwpld wmnwdnwmthaﬁmlduposuim of the remains of
your loved one.,

Due to the tremendous msount of werk involved in carrying out final
barisl errmgements for all of the decensed Americans of Werld Wer II,
msmmmmwmmm&mdmmxﬂ.

The osmetery in which the remains of yowr loved eme are buried is
expected to be evacuated in the near futwre. In the ahsencs of any reply
rmmwmttm,WMﬂHmthmmoban-
timm to the final bwrial of the dscensed in a permanent Americen Militaxry
Cemstory Overseas,

Sincerely,
y
" R G, A, EOREAX o0
Aol S TER Ohicr, Mamorial Divisin
x// = % .;:- W
L ¢ 1352857

Wi RACSHT TR ekl
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Recelved from the Postmaster the Registered or
number of which appears on the face of this Card. .
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TAR DEPART ENT
NFFICET OF THAE QUARTER ASTER mEVERAL
TASHTEOTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To 21 MaR 1947
QMR 2G3
Guallar, Mamws) ¥, 4

»
¥ 88 188 78
\_"_ -

SR I )

SUBJECT: Address of Iegal Next of Kin of Deceased Votersn

TO} Army Finance “entur, OCY
Correspendence Section
Special Settlement Accounts Diviasicon
Pay Settlements Branoh
Building 205
at. Louis 20, Wissouri

1. Records on file in this_office indicate tbat Mre, Bether X. Guelles
ﬁ ] ] »
'.:-.. Route 3, ez 606, Kigia Street, Sorpus Garietd,

is the legal next of kin of

NAE Gusllar, Nammel N,
RANK Private Firet Qlass
STFTAL MO 28 158 7

2. Tt is requested that this office ke furnished the latest
address and relationship of the legal next of kin, and any athey
relatives of the deceased veteran mentioned above.

. B

3. 1In case the next of kin is not as indicated above, feduest Ymy

copies of such documentary eviderce as may have been subritted loggo
office to establish this relaticnship. _ ~

o FOR THE QUARTERVASTAR GENBRAL: T A

- i . N L

i EE.

<] “ : »n 6:
ey o 1. B. CCLSON e yp

Colonel, @G
Yemorial Divisicn

CLMG M




m.,..: il
it i
g il
1 w
mmmu— “MMWMm

nmm

m»umu »m_mm~m”m

a | Em
4 u. mm_m““

3 March 96T

nmmmwut, is s ad




QO 293 .
Casllax, Mouel N. s
A.8.N. 38133 91R i

s e e e m T R 21 hm 1%7

-

Jors, Virginia Nieto
1906 Ambelepe Blrest
Corpws Christi, Texns
Dear Nrs. Nisto:
This office is atsemphing to somtact Mrs. Estber X. Cupllar.
who aosording to the reccris of this offiee is 4he next of kin and
sherefore dhe yeween avtharized to diredd disposition of the romains
of 4w sbove aawed dssedent. '
sidressed to ., Camller.
Departmant.

0ff1¢ia) commuiostions vhich were
MwMMumnmmmeO!na
nmmmmmilmmwifmnwmm
moviadge of the vhezeabouts of this persom, it 1s respecifully re.
quested dhat this information be furnished The Momorial Divieion,
0ffice of the Quartermaster Gepsral, Vashingloa 25. D. C.
An early reply to this request will be greatly apmreciated,
Sincerely yours.

i 1 inel, JAMES L, PRENR
Bells aned Major, QC
. lope Memoricl Division
A
A(.J’ . - rJ,--
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~ 4R DEPARTVENT i [) / C
OFFICE OF THE QUARTEM ASTER GENTRAL I

~nSETNCTON 25, D, Ce

14rE81%47
In Reply Refer To: g 203 .

[/GUBllar, anuel No

_ SH-36-T5-YT2 \4/ Date of Birth g Yay 1918
SIBJECT: rRequest for 1nformat10n next of kin of above namnad

deceaged serviceman of ° "orld “ar II. Yo o2

TO

-

“irector, Dependents and neneficiaries Claims Service
Veterans Admlnustratlon
“ashington 25, D. G

For use in determination of final disposition of remains of the
‘above identified deceased serviceman, it is requested that appropriate infor-
mation be entered on the lower portion of this letter and that one copy of the
“completed letter be returned to this office.

¢
P -

. ‘--;-—---*—:" (/ oy
J ’,'I S / /k"“/"éf—’_,dw”
1 Incl ", ' ¥ WARTIF G. RILSY |
Envelope , wajor, @°C .
Assistant

f/_'
Veteran's
‘, Hame 22(&{_44,.‘:/ } ugf_t’é,{u'-_t__
X0o- 37233458

Tnformation in the VA case fils indicates that the deceased service-
man was survived by the relatives listed below.
VOTE —~ A, Identify two parsons in the following order of preference:
1. Tidow 5, “other
5. tale children over 21 ysars 4. Brothers over 21 years
3. TFemale children over 21 years 7. Sisters over 21 years
4. TFather 2. Other relatives
B. 1If parent is listed, state whzther natural, step—, acoptive or
foster parent.
¢. If no information is available concerning &ny surviving relatives,
state MHone',

Relatlonshlp s Wame - 3 ) Address
.....DO ‘ 7 (1.7 r—g_a/

(1f none,é;(_,[ (R r‘uv( C(.ég )g /;’: /-—v"‘-’("b“v“- (c,[ CC é iy {ts;._;;_tz

State Hilone it

Has she remarried? [feIf sO is vroof of remarriage on flle‘>
3 P E

7*’(“ lch/ /m fz/Lthé /.m; ) ltig "’CL{JE‘,L.\cr&;-J C%%

* H »
® »

DIRECTOR,

4 L
CIATMS STRVICE S }J
(Address)__ tana P
TR TTIE oL :" J*‘
Ealias 2. Texusa S k2

RP501 ' TR
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WAR DEPARTMENT o /’/' . &
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ’?
N rerLy ReFer ToQMGMER. 293 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
Cuellar, Manuel N. A m
ASN. 38155912,/
S 21 January 194

Mrs, Esther ¥. Cuellar
Eigin Street

Route #3, Box #G86
Corpus Christi, Texes

Dear Mrs. Cuellar:

Inclosed herewith is a plcture of the United States Military
Cemetery Henri-Chapelle, Belgium, in which your husband, the late
Private First Class Manuel N. Cuellar, is bduried.

It i1s my sincers hope that you may gain same solace from this
view of the surroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can
see, this is a place of simple d1gnity, neat and well cared for.
Here, assured of continuous care, now rest the remains of a few of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will bs maintained as a temporary resting plece
until, in accordance with the wishee of the next of kin, all re-
mains are elther placed In permanent American cemeteries overseas
or returned to the Homeland for final burial.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl G, A, HOREKAN

Photograph Brigadier General, QMC
Asgsiatant
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QMR 293
Cuellar, Manuel N.
A.8.M, 38 155 972

21 January 1947

Mrs. Esther E, Cuellar
Elgin Street

Route #3, Box #686
Corpus Christi, Texas

Dear Mrs., Cuellar:

Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military
Cemetery Henri-Chapelle, Belgl in vhich your husband, the late
Private First Class Manuel N. , 18 buried.

It 1s my sincere hope that you may gain same solace from this
viev of the surroundings in which your loved one rests, As you can
see, this is a place of simpls dignity, neat and well cared for.
Here, assured of continuous care, now rest the remains of a few of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetory will be maintained as a temporary resting place
until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
mains are either placed in permanent American cemeteries overseas
or returned to the Homeland for final durial.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

5 . Sincerely yours,
[
¥ =
=< e
-~ . D
F @,
_—, =3
1 Incl oo G. A, HOREAN
‘Qomph Brigadier General, QIC

%3 Asslstant



Wi R DEPLRTHENT
CFFICE CF THE JQUATBRLSTER STUERLL
WS INGTOH 25, D, C.

- &= f
In Reply zefer To

M3 5146 15 Novembsr 1948

Graves Reglawat.ou '
~F Toswber ares ' S

SUBJECT: Burial Records -~ ¢

T0:
’ Comuanding offioer
Azeriosn Gravos Pezistratisn Cormard

Burc can Theater Area
APO 387, sfe Tostraster
Yow Tai's, Dew York

le Request the burinl reports and prave mearicors for the following
decedents be chunyed to read as underscorcd:

Cometery: ypited Siates Hilitery Cemstery lsnpieChapelle, Franee

Nanifis malik SEKIAL HC, ATE OF OiG..H. PLOT &0  GR.VE
GiR.DE Da. T

camllar, Msamel Ne IFfo 33105 978 Riak il L4 ire

2 I . s ;
e Ihu rocerds of this office have beop pevorifiod with

raen e

¢f Thoe .divtant Gene Wap Theoro e i gt 1 : 3 )
rl.} oL 'J'.j wwant General, dar Dopertnent, and hinva heen found to Se corrock
e indicatod cbove.

Fon s I | INYT O ATy e v i B T
FOR T OULARTERL. AT

& 4ikly K Si0L.alhr GEl ainlis P \ L e
/ USSR
; ” s o ¥ e i Vs
s o
= Ty o / e (
¥ /‘ _/ e /<,"L{"V‘—'\J—-—‘ﬁ'
b !

MoTIU Ge diLEY 7 e
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REP.. TRL:. TION RECORLS B R.Clh

7 A/Ak “#é

wiTB
sui_(pwEL LAR, MAWVEL /l/-
SERIAL Wo__ 3.8 /55 972 _
cw BTeRY_AENRL- CHArELLEY ], Brreiom
PLOT ED
ARG 9
e /77

LETTER ; [E P

Gorrect Records to Read

OR- 25 Armb, /w, £,

—————— | ———
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21 Jume 1946

Nrs. Esther X. Owellay
Boute ¢#3, Box 686, Blgia Stwreet
Corpus Cin-iati, Texas

Dear Mrs, Cusllar:

mwumtumtmthtmhm
mmtmwu.wmumcmm, the late
Private Pirst Olans Jamnel ¥. Ouellar, A.8.5. 38 155 972,

The records of this offiee diselose tiat his yemnine are

Interred in the U. 8. Militery Cometery, Neuri-Clapelle, Delgium,
Plot B, rowv 9, grave 179,

Govermwnt expense, uthmtoubhmhuw
hmt,hwam,dwmxmwm. At

& later date, this offies will, without any astion em your part
provids you with full information and solieit your detailed desires.
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EFFECTS err 5 ;- :
ARMY EFFECTS BUREA
KANSAS CITY, 1, n:cs.%otmx z

273 e L

le For necessary action.

DARLING

2 Incls.
Cy of Lir. 28 Oct. '44
Cy of ltr. 24 Nov. ‘ad

- €

- -
vz -

& ol
28

. L T
- kel

L3 e
. s’ __;'
S
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. L= I
LT o
o) T X1

MEMORIAL musmu, PLANNING & REGISTRATION 11-24-44
BRANCH, TEMFO "C®, WASHINGTUN 25, D.Ce
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NOISIAIG Tiyowzy
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WAR DEPARTMENT TRAI\ .MITTAL SHEET =
ARMY SERVICE FORCES | REB/aeqg

10 November 1944,
f hinrton Ca c.
orial Division, OQFG, Hoom 1007; Tempo (., jias ’
M (Bervioe, division, or o:gnnizntion)’ (Location}
{Branch or unit) (Attention)
DESCRIPTION | Wrs, Cuellar T:Hi 28 October 1944.
COMMUNICATION {Originator) ( ate)
Personal Effects, AGPC-G m-Cuellar, Manue
Casualty “rancHyKP . Os, INVeSGEo® jitse ¢
FROM Fanily gelations Sub=fection, Room 3705 § - unitions "uildm ‘
{Bervice, divlslon, or organizatlon) ({Location) (Telephone)
1. For necessary acticn.
2

H
1644 in Holland

The records of this office show that Private First Clase ¥anuel
3e

N, Cuellar, 38,155,972, Infaniry,was killed in action on 3 October

;riter has not been advise3 of this roeference.

A

For the Chief, Casualty Branch: W
1 Inel

- 2
Ltr dtd 28 Oct 44.

,.H"!.ﬂ'
T
2

?’_"é
2 S
-
z 2
[ B
-4

W. D., A, G, 0. Form No. 6105
April 7, 1943

U F GOVERMMENT FRINTING OFFICE

O—819134









VIA AIR MAIL
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S5PQYG 293 .
. -—.h—.—i..t_n._l_'_/x,‘ e
S.N. 28155972

Address Reply to THE
QUARTERMASTER QENERAL
24 November 1944

Mra, Esther E, Cusllar,
Route 3, Box 686,
Elgin Strest,
Corpus Christi, Texas,.

Dear Nrs. Cusllar: s

Your lstter of 28 October 1944 has been referred %o this
office for necessary action in connestion with the personal effects
of your husband, the late Frivate First Class Kanuel N. Cuellar,

A oopy of your letter has besn forwarded to the Effects
Quartermaster, Army Effects Bureau, Ksnsas City Quartermaster Depot,
60]. Hardesty Avenus, Kansas City 1, Missouri, for reply to you. Shat
office has jurisdiction owver the disposal of the personal effects of
our military personnel outside the United States, Rowever, consider-
able time is often necessary to process these personal belongings back

to this comtry dus to the lack of shipping spsce and the great amount
of wbrk involwd,
I extend to you my sincere sympathy in the loss of your hus-

band,
For The Quartermaster General:
Sincerely yours,
T MAYO A. DARLING, CCP
' T 1%, Colonel, Q.M.C.,
- “li“mt.
dma

NOISi/ WHONIN
bhe W 106 17 oy
NOIL3IS K0iLYHLS193y $3Avys
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CRAVYE Bapirrsainot ._ oy -~ '."‘ . ‘_»--?
fﬁ:a?usem 1943) F': ; T OF BUR'AL . b L// .:.,l S

L 4- n
: ™ 4 630 AND AR 30-1815 Date -2
_ ISTRIOTED
Cuellar Yamel jia TG 38155972
Last Name Pirst Initid Fank Sezial No.
e 0. 19th Corps 23 i s il
Unit 2 e / Organization
ilollanmd ey October 1944 imlt. Lids,
Place of Dexth Date of Death Cause of Death
1700 6 Qctober 1944 Henri Chepelle #1 7085352
Thne and I)atg of Burial Name of Ccmele.ry Name or Coordinates of Location
79 . 9 B Croas
Grave Number Row Number FPlot Number ‘Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes [ No [0 Attached to Marker Yes pg Ne OO
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

‘What means of identification were buricd with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Rizht and Left.
‘Who is buried on:

Deceased's Right: dage _ 42006882 = Pvh M

Nama Serial No. Rank Organization . Crove No.
. Bmijg_ 0-341361 _ Cgpt  92nd Chem 178
Deceased’s Left: Serial No. Organization; Grave No,

SqnmwNnm:,Mmdﬂmkm:mdmfmdungnmm“tmotherthanoﬂi:erremt{ g burial,

»

If print of identification tay i3 not affixed fill in below:

SR IE RN 1}

. R S R § . Emvrgency Addressee —
0 't Wih i i’;To
!L ar it I OFE 8T, _
,u!-.i‘.jf- Ct .11‘;"1 1 . I.f')l : ) Addrss
¢

Religion —
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and dispesition of same:
Personal Hffects Accounted for by the 608th QM Gr. Reg. Co

. A A M*"
HARRY Dm‘ Offg € ohopreroQreditys bosist .

NG won. xefaley. 3BoM/8/1E210 [F{",_H ¥ Lii Veribed by G-R.8, Officer P
L
. L L -
1 .

- ", '5 \__.:i_..ll\_.l'; NI st g




R e T

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINSTON 29, D. €,

REFORT OF DEATH _
DAT
: 27
Pl NbMg ) ARMY SERIAL HUMBEN SRADK
~ Cuellar, Manuel N. 38 155 972 Pfo

HNOuE ADGNENS ARM ouamwl_ FREP S

Gorpuu Chl'iﬂti, Texaa In.fantry 8 May 18
PLASE OF BRATH. GAUSE OF DREATH OATE OF o;arn

Buropean Area Killed in action 3 Oct. 4k

] Samem oo cosnices CURRENT ACTIVE SERVIGH on ey pumecace
Etlropel.n Ares 2 Apr. 42 yoARE | mowTHS | Davs

mm(mmmmunm
Mrs, Virginia Nieto, aunt, 1506 Antslope St., Corpus Christi, Texas

" SENGIRAAIY (RANe, RELATIONSHIP B ADORESS)
Mrs. Bsther E. Cuellar, wife, address same as

&bove,

- Mrs. Virginia Mieto, aunt, address same as above,
| Santiago N, Albarado, cousin, same as above,
o i~ e LS oroury | SwnMisaonpuor | glAS ERCTARES gty i el I T
Y s ] W | v T e 7] "o via | wo 1T no vas T BT NG
’ - x X

PR PURNISMNED
L3N Lot P O, U B A,
ARMY EFFEQTY BURNAY
Leee ars CASUALYY ’

[ Jrowusrnas

® a0 VEY, ADSSNL. A 8 201 PILE
WB, A0, FORN N6, B0-i. 20 MAY 1544 iﬁ




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 20. D. C.

REFORT OF DEATH

288550

nn'rﬁ_m-_u'}— '
FULL MAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBRR 2 SRADE
_Cuellar, Manuel N, 38 155 972 Pfec
m ARM OR gERYICK DATE OF BINTH
Corpus Christi, Texas Infantry g May 18
FLAGE B DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH ? GATE OF DEATH
Buropean Area ed in ) 3 Oct. 4k
STATION OF DRSRASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURNENT ACTIVE ARRVIQL FOR BAY PURFOSRS
! mm Arg‘ 2 mr. u YEARS MANTHS DAYE

DNERPENEY ADDREDSEE (MAME. RELATIONSHIF A ADDRRSS)

Mrs, Virginiae Nieto, aunt, 1506 Antelope St., Corpus Christi, Texﬁ
g o
5 S

[l

Mrs, Virginia Nieto, aunt, address same as above.
Santiago H. Albarado, cousin, same as above,

: )."G',

SEnEreianY [RANE, RELATIONSHIF & ADORESS) ! wt
Mrs, Esther E, Cuellar, wife, address same as above, ¥

I

I

[rre———— .
INVRETWRATY WAS DECEANES AUTHORTZRD IM FLYING PAY CITHER PAY STATUS
[ by M LNEOPDUYY | OWN MISOONDUST | oo purr gratus ARSERCE BTATUS (sruciry exLOW)
[ we ] »o vas wo van wo vas NO 21 »o f'l_'!‘“ N
’ - X X

GOFIES FURMMSHEN:
5.a6. r.ai LMY N
ARMY EFFECTE BUNSAL
LOOGES &FM e
& A8 VEY, ADNN. A B 3T FILE

0, 400, PORM MO B0, AF MAY 1044




L]
ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFOT
801 HARDESTY AVENUR
KANBAS CITY 1, M1sSOUmI

' JBM:JFH : 1gw
288,550 May 16, 1945

IN REFLY REFER TO____  ~_ "

Mrs., Esther E., Cuellar
Route # 3, Box 686
Eigin Street

Corpus Christi, Texas

Dear Mrs. Cuellar:

Thank you for the information furnished the Army
Effects Bureau in sonnection with personal effects belonging
to your huaband, Private First Class Manuel N. Cuellar, '

L am inclosing twentyfive cents in coins which
were included with your husband's effects, . The remainder

of the property is being forwarded in tun'ﬁnokagea and
should reach you in the near future.

1f, by any chance, the property hes not reachad
you at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please
notify me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient,
Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the
laws of the state of the scldier's legal residence.

I wish to express oy sympathy in the loss of your
husband,

Sincerely yours,

A. G, SCHUMACHER
lat Lt . Q.u "c »
Asst, ihief, Admin. Divieion

1 Incl--Coins



ARMY SERVICE TORCES
ARTD SFeIYS fUGHEAU

CRUER FOr Safldonl :
: Mrs. Lsther &, Cuellar

SHIP T0: o Route ¥ 3, Box 686
Pfc, sunuel N, Cusilar Elgin otreet
Effsets of: | '
| Name 28155972 . Corpus Chriasti, Texas
ASN - 288,550 D
i Ca 2 No.
Tt e
DATE__16 May 1945 L RSPV
JEN:JFH: lgw TOH:  Blfecte Wuarternaster
RE:RKS:
lose Bureau ChecXk Re=ove G.I.
Accts No. linte liscrenancy in
Amount Filng remncved
X tnclose "Waluarlesg" item Diary reroved
Ship "Valuables" itea(s) Launiry removed
ToUTIG .

1 _Accounting Hranch
_g__%rarehouse Division
N - . ¥,
3 iles draameh, ndn, Udiv.

_/ ok,

e

Lgei— Y-

. L_/ ¢ - o 5 . |
—— « 1
o an VALUARLES SHIPPED |

DATE .. »

BY . -

v eh g . PLNEER
o ARRS . Frariked FEAS

Est. Mxn. “NES.

wet, Frt., Ch-s,

Lwos of cackares 2 MBS DA DAL
S B T )

i

EfC, i Form 1Y (25 Dec 4k)




v ! ) - _;2?{f

PPV
.

| PACKAGE BESCRIPTI O - N . pecEased [T
VARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY ,4\_.:-;;;35,% -
S e — | r.0, i
25y 550 | b =T
) TALEY
A S A
/ I R 4
; DATE 4 3
. . " OR1G. NC. )
A d
NAME /- '):‘F? AN E A ¢ Aot E 381‘ S
aSN. BT /ST 4~ TSHEET_ 7
s : OF, L. eFTI
' | ORGAN I ZAT 1ON
/ ?*ﬁ {::(5 - ’:
BELT N . TOMELS & WASKCLOTHS INGE
BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY)| | CLOTHING BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL
| cLoTH, wasH BRACELET IDENT, ¥/ EILLFOLD  ENO MONEY )
1| coaTs ) RRUSHES CASE
| FOCTWEAR, PR, CAMERAS ROOTLOSKER
o1 GLeves, PR, GLASSES o AT SEW, TLT,OR L_J..LLM.,
RANDKEGCHRAEFS : RIS 2| S00KS e
. L WEADWELR [ 1 LIGHTERS 200K3, ADDRESS
eam | JACKETS : | 1 MINCL INTIGNTA - BOOKS, PILOT L0G
! | OVERCOATS _ e} FEN, FOURTALH CIARY (REMOVED FOR "LR}
| SCARFS PERCIL, MEGHANICAL FILMS
SHIRTS FIPES ' LETTERS
50CKS, P, : el 1GI0US ARTICLES PAPERS, PEASONAL
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-~ Summary Courteiartial JRE1SFH 1w
ARMY SELVICE FCORCTS . _
EANSAS CITY QUARTERLSTIR DECCT Case No.__288,550 -
- 601 Hardesty avenue ,

Kensas City 1, Misscuri Date Q. May 19L5 )
SUZJECT:s Roport of transsctionsin disposing of the effeets of

/

s ‘ late &
’ﬁame o% &eceasad) (rmy gerial Tumber )
_*_Mn&nx_%xn_(;}un / ’ ._(U.,Intmtg ' who died
Grade rganization,Army or Service)

s ;
on tho_g day of getohar 1%k *%___ Kuropssn Area .
The Adjutant Genersl, Wer Department, Woshington, 26, D. Cy

(1]

TO

1, Complying with &,W. 112, & Summary Court-Martinal, convened at Kensas City,
Mo. pursuant to S.0., 228 Hq,, KCOQM Depob, dated 26 September 1943, for the pur-
pose nf disposing of the cffects of the pbove=-named soldisr, or perscen subjeet to
militery law, reporis that:

te Tio leral roprescrtupive or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or quarters, c¢fficts of decedent were forwarded to this Summary
CourtebMartiule

be Locrl debtors owed dogeduntls cstato $q“lﬂnl_’;°f which the sum of
a‘ﬁﬂn.hjv&s collcetod, (If nothineg was found dus or colleoeted, state fone",
sk

ot se sttach itemized statemont of swss owing and eollucteod,) (Inel, o)

6. Decedent owsd undisputcd local creditors the sum of §
whish hasz been paid by the Summary Court Martisl from funds of dece ents (See
inclozed receipt » Incle )

do Pisposition of decedontls cirscts (less money paid coruditers, if Any)
nns been made by the Summery Court-Martizl by transmittal throuzh the Quartermaster
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary “ourt-lartvial
FINDING bolow)
FIHDING

Before e Summary Court-binrtinl which censcned at Kensas ©ity, Missouri, on

7 May 1945 ' s pursunnt to Specinl Orders 228, Hoadquarters

KCQM Depot, dated 286 Septembﬁr53943, the =pplication or affidavit of

Mra. Eather E. Cusllar / for the effocts 62 the above=named de-
censed soldier, or perzon subject to militery law, now in the possession of the
Unifed S5ates, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;

Whercupon, this Summary Court-Martiel finds thaﬁ, under the provisions of

AN, 112, s, Esther B, Cuellar ; of

{Fume of perzon found entitled) /

: ; Corpus Christi / S8tate of
!ﬁumber, Sirect 9¥ nvenuei {City, Town cr Village)

Texan 1 is the ';__m i of the
; {Relctionship or Capacity)

chovomnzmed decedent ayd sppears to be entitled to reccive his or her effectse

(Signature of Sunmary Court Officer)

JOHN R. MURPHY, Colonel, Q.M.C. /
(Neme, Rank, Organization) i
SUMMAKY COURT MaRTIAL




ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

cantons crre . srasoumt \ (§~5-25-45)
JRM: AP:cb

IN REPLY REFER 70265,559_ : Lpl‘il 25, 1945

Mrs, Esther E, Cuellar *, N
Route #3, Box 686 A P G / i M_
Elgin Street :

Corpus Christi, Texas

Dear Mrs, Cuellar:

The Army Bffects Bureau has received from overseas
some personal property of your husband, Private First Class
Manuel N, Cuellar.

I know you want to receive this property, and in
making application it is necessary only that you confirm
your address, stating that you are the legal widow of Private
Cua]lar .

I regret to advise that included among your husband's
effects 1s a billfold which is stained and damaged. Please
say whether you want this item sent with the remainder of the
property. It is our desire to refrain from sending any article
which would be distressing, yet, at the same time, we do not
feel justified in removing the item without your consent,

Your reply may be made at the foot of this letter,
if desired, and mailed in the inclosed self-addressed envelope
which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

s Jeerece

. 2nd Lt. Q.HoC-
Chief, Correspondence Branch

1 Incl--Envelo . ;}f
t:212:fii 16(:f7 R e Sttt e
;ﬁ’
o I A

e N ¥

C.{__. ' J
CFsirem //f W Mc@frwf



N REPLY REFER TORG8650 B

. ARMY SERVICK FORCKS

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
$01 HARGESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

'mmw
December 6, 294k

Route #3,"Box 686 (,(/

stances prompting this N
' Tours very tyuly,
¥, A. RCKHARDY
Captain Q,N.C,
As
1 Incle=




" WAR DEPA™TMENT ¥D A e 0
- A ARMY SERVI JORCES April 7, 1943
- MEMO ROUTING SLIP

To the following in order indicated:

EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER,

| {Initials)
1
RMY EFFECTS BUREAU /O e
AKM{Q%s QITXI ;;I }4}?&0}[&1‘2 3/ o dgofi’ /(Datel
{Nam or title) Or 2atlon {Buikiing and rpom)

-

N\

T,
u’j;'ﬂ' o

1, For necessary action. “*é}e-;

2 Incls.
Cy of Ltr. 28 Oct. V44,
Cy of Ltr. 24 Nov. '44

From = MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION 11-24-4s
RRANGH, TEMPO "CW, WASHINOTON 25, DoCs [ (Telopbons)

(Name) {Ozganization) (Bubding and roatn)




Oct, 28, 1944,

Deareczt Sir:

I am writing you this few lines just to tell you this few
things.

We been having a notes form my husbond Manuvel Cuellar that
he's been killed in axclon and I want you to send me his clothing and
the things he had here with him.

Plause do not sent his clothing to his mother. I'm waiting
for a baby and I am worry to much for my husbond and I neet his cloth-
ings so that I will show than there father's clothing to my chilsren
when they grow up. Plause do me this faver. Thank you a lots

Mrs, Ester E, Cuellar

P.S. Answer me right away and plause sent me his 3 Chirmas package sent every
thing to Post O, and I'll go take them out, there,

Mrs, Fsther E, Cuellar




5°QYG 293
» Manvel ' ' .
8. . ’m ' .

Address Reply to THE
QUARTERMASTER QGENKRAL
24 November 1944.

Mrs, Esther E. Cusllar,
Houte 3. Box 6!6.
Klgin Street, :
Corpus Christi, Texas.

Dear Mrs. Cusllart

Youwr letter of 28 October 1944 has been referred to this
office for neceasary action in connestion with the personal effects
of your husbend, the late Frivate Pirst Clsss Msnwel ¥. Cusllar.

A copy of your letter has been forwarded Vo the Kffects
Quartermaster, Army Effects Buresu, Kmsss City Quartermaster Depgt,
601 Hardesty Avenws, Kansas City 1, Missouri, for reply to you. ‘hat
office has jurisdietion over the disposal of the personal effects of
cur militc.y perscunel owiside the United States, However, emsider-
able time is often necessary $0 proosss these peremal belongings beck
to this comiry dus to the lack of shipping space and dlw great smowmt
of wirk involwed,

I extend to you my sincere sympathy in the loss of yowr hus-
band,

For The Quartersaster OGenerals
Sinoerely yours,

NAYO A. DARLING,
Lt. ulﬂ.l. QM.Cup
Assistant,

e gz e




